REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Typeof Annual Date: 4/10/2014 Time:
Inspection:
Name of School Corporation: GARRETT-KEYSER-BUTLER COMM SCH Corp ID:
Address of School Corporation: 801 E Houston St

o - County
City: Garrett Zip: 46738 Number:
VIN: 1HVBBAANSVH504897 License 8186 Bus Number:

Number:
. Blue Bird ] Make of Blue Bird )

Make of Body: Corporation Year: 1998 Chassis: Corporation Year:
Bus Type: C Mileage: Unknown
Inspection Inspected . .
Status: R By: Eric Egbert PE:
Violations - Rejected
Inspection Code Description
12-1-1 Clearance light is missing, cracked, faded, wrong color, or inoperative.
67-1-1 Washers do not function properly in any manner

Violations - Out of Service

Inspection Code Description

Bus Type Description

9:41
AM
171820

17

16

1998

7006

Type C School Bus - A body installed upon a flat back cowl chassis with a gross vehicle weight rating of more
than ten thousand (10,000) pounds and designed for carrying more than ten (10) persons. All of the engine is in

front of the windshield. The entrance door is behind the front wheels.



