

# REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of Inspection:	Annual	Date:	4/10/2014	Time:	9:41 AM
Name of School Corporation:	GARRETT-KEYSER-BUTLER COMM SCH			Corp ID:	171820
Address of School Corporation:	801 E Houston St				
City:	Garrett	Zip:	46738	County Number:	17
VIN:	1HVBBAAN8VH504897	License Number: 8186			Bus Number: 16
Make of Body:	Blue Bird Corporation	Year:	1998	Make of Chassis:	Blue Bird Corporation
Bus Type:	C	Mileage: Unknown			Year: 1998
Inspection Status:	R	Inspected By:	Eric Egbert		PE: 7006

## Violations - Rejected

<u>Inspection Code</u>	<u>Description</u>
12-1-1	Clearance light is missing, cracked, faded, wrong color, or inoperative.
67-1-1	Washers do not function properly in any manner

## Violations - Out of Service

### Inspection Code Description

### Bus Type Description

Type C School Bus - A body installed upon a flat back cowl chassis with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than ten thousand (10,000) pounds and designed for carrying more than ten (10) persons. All of the engine is in front of the windshield. The entrance door is behind the front wheels.